mailto:manojpahwa@anantrajlimited.com
http://www.anantrajlimited.com

Auditors) Rules, 2014 (including any statutory modification(s) 
or re-enactment thereof, for the time being in force) and based 
on the recommendation of Audit Committee, the remuneration 
of ` 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) per annum 
and approved by the Board of Directors, payable to M/s Yogesh 
Gupta & Associates, Cost Accountants, Delhi (Firm Registration 
No.000373), appointed by the Board of Directors of the 
Company as Cost Auditors for the financial year 2025-2026

[...]

2356/2022), be and is hereby appointed as the Secretarial Auditor of the Company, for a term of 5 (five) consecutive 
years, commencing from April 1, 2025, and to hold office from the conclusion of this 40th Annual General meeting until the conclusion 
of 45th Annual General Meeting at a remuneration of ` 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy-five Thousand Only) (plus applicable taxes) and as 
per details set out in the Explanatory Statement annexed hereto.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorized to do all acts and take all such steps 
as may be considered necessary, proper or expedient to give effect to this Resolution”.

[...]

shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or 
claimed by the Members for seven (7) consecutive years 
or more shall also be transferred to the dematerialized 
account created by the IEPF authority. The Company had, 
accordingly transferred a sum of ` 5,11,161/- (Rupees 
Five Lakhs Eleven Thousand One Hundred Sixty-One Only) 
in the unpaid/unclaimed dividend for the year 2016-2017 
to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (‘IEPF’) 
established by the Central Government.

� Further, in compliance with the provisions laid down in 
IEPF Rules, the Company had sent individual notices and

[...]

regularly claim the dividends declared by the Company.

The said requirement does not apply to shares in respect of which 
there is a specific order of Court, Tribunal or Statutory Authority, 
restraining any transfer of the shares.

During the year under review, the Company had transferred a 
sum of ` 5,11,161 (Rupees Five Lakhs Eleven Thousand One 
Hundred Sixty-One Only) relating to 4,279 shareholders lying in 
the unpaid/ unclaimed dividend for the financial year 2016-17 to 
the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) established 
by the Central Government.

Further, in compliance with the provisions laid down in IEPF

[...]

an entity belonging to Promoter and Promoter Group Category.

The equity shares issued ranked pari- passu with the existing fully 
paid-up equity shares in all respects as to dividend, etc.

Consequent to the above issuance, the paid-up share capital of the 
Company increased from ` 68,37,81,506 (Rupees Sixty-Eight 
Crores Thirty-Seven Lakhs Eighty-One Thousand Five Hundred 
Six Only) divided into 34,18,90,753 (Thirty-Four Crores Eighteen 
Lakhs Ninety Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-Three) equity shares 
of ` 2 (Rupees Two) each to ` 68,65,21,232 (Rupees Sixty-Eight 
Crores Sixty-Five Lakhs Twenty-One Thousand Two Hundred 
Thirty-Two Only) divided into 34,32,60,616 (Thirty-Four Crores 
Thirty-Two Lakhs Sixty Thousand Six Hundred Sixteen) equity 
shares of ` 2 (Rupees Two) each.

The equity shares issued by the Company during the year under 
review, are listed at following stock exchanges as on the date 
of this report:

1. 	 National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)

2. 	 BSE Limited (BSE)

During the year under review, there was no change in the authorised 
share capital of the Company which as on March 31, 2025, was 
` 82,90,00,000 (Rupees Eighty-Two Crores Ninety Lakhs Only) 
divided into 41,45,00,000 (Forty-One Crores Forty-Five Lakhs) 
equity shares of ` 2 (Rupees Two) each.

During the year under review, the Company has neither issued 
any shares with Differential Voting Rights nor granted any Stock 
Options nor issued any Sweat Equity.

MAJOR CORPORATE EVENTS
Approval for Qualified Institutions Placement/